provided that they do not exceed two hours per day. �e worker may not be instructed to 

work for more than that period, except in accordance with the conditions and rules specified 

by the Implementing Regulation hereof. In all cases, the total working hours shall not exceed 

(144) one hundred and forty four hours every (3) three weeks.

2. If the work conditions necessitate that the worker works for more than the normal working 

hours, the excess period shall represent overtime, for which the worker shall receive a wage 

equal to the wage corresponding to the normal working hours, which is calculated according

[...]

3. If the work injury or occupational disease led to the death of the worker, his family shall be 

entitled to compensation equal to the basic wage of the worker for (24) twenty-four 

months, provided that the compensation amount is not less than (18,000) eighteen 

thousand UAE Dirham and not more than (200,000) two hundred thousand UAE Dirham. 

�e compensation amount is calculated according to the basic wage that the worker was 

receiving before his death and the compensation is distributed among the eligible 

beneficiaries of the deceased worker according to the Implementing Regulation hereof,

[...]

In case of difference, the Arabic text shall prevail.

Article (67)

►Calculation of Periods and Dates

�e calculation of the periods and dates stipulated herein shall be based on the Gregorian 

calendar. �e Gregorian year in applying the provisions hereof shall include (365) three hundred 

and sixty-five days, while the month represents (30) thirty days.

Article (68)

►Adjustment of Situations

1. �e provisions hereof shall apply to employment contracts of undefined terms, which are 

concluded in accordance with Federal Law No. (8) of 1980 mentioned above.

[...]

provided that the overtime does not exceed two hours per day unless the work is necessary 
to prevent the occurrence of a serious loss or a serious accident or to eliminate or mitigate 
the effects thereof. In any case, the total working hours shall not exceed (144) one hundred 
and forty-four hours every (3) three weeks.

4. �e following categories shall be exempted from the provisions relating to the maximum 
working hours:
a. �e chairpersons and members of the boards of directors.
b. �e persons occupying supervisory positions if such positions grant them the authority